



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 9537 of 2025**

Alha @ Shiv Kumar Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Harendra Prasad Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list on 22.01.2026 as fresh.

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)

January 12, 2026

Aiman