



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 9537 of 2025**

Alha @ Shiv Kumar Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Harendra Prasad Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Put up as fresh on 23.02.2026 before the appropriate Court.
2. The matter shall not be treated as part heard or tied up to this Bench.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

February 12, 2026
A. Pandey